

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26369/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2004 in
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

FA No. 37/1991

STATE OF BIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRA CHAUDHARY

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 18/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As steps have not been taken, the matter abates.

Liberty is reserved to the petitioner to file
appropriate application.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master