

Ø

ITEM NO.82

COURT NO.5 (IN CHAMBERS)

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26369/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2004 in
of the HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

FA No. 37/1991

STATE OF BIHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRA CHAUDHARY

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for restoration in SLP) (With Office Report)

Date: 08/03/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for restoration of the SLP is allowed.
Delay in filing the substitution application is
condoned and application for substitution is allowed
subject to payment of Rs. 2,000/- to the SCBA Lawyers'
Welfare Fund within four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER